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BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

DEPOSITS, RESERVES, AND BORROWINGS OF MEMBER BANKS, FIRST HALF OF AUGUST 1946 
(Averages of d a i l y f i g u r e s l / . In mi l l i ons of d o l l a r s ) 

7 X 

September 4 , I 9 I 4 6 

Class of bank 
and 

, P. R. d i s t r i c t 

Gross demand depos i t s Demand 
depos i t s 
a d j u s t e d 

3 / 

Net 
demand 

depos i t s 
V 

Time 
depos i t s 

5 / 

Demand 
balances due 
from domestic 

Reserves with F. R. Banks 
Borrowings 
a t Federa l 

Reserve 
Banks 

Class of bank 
and 

, P. R. d i s t r i c t 
Total I n t e r -

bank 

U, S, Govt, 
war loan 

depos i t s 2 / 
Other 

Demand 
depos i t s 
a d j u s t e d 

3 / 

Net 
demand 

depos i t s 
V 

Time 
depos i t s 

5 / 

Demand 
balances due 
from domestic 

Reserves with F. R. Banks 
Borrowings 
a t Federa l 

Reserve 
Banks 

Class of bank 
and 

, P. R. d i s t r i c t 
Total I n t e r -

bank 

U, S, Govt, 
war loan 

depos i t s 2 / 
Other 

Demand 
depos i t s 
a d j u s t e d 

3 / 

Net 
demand 

depos i t s 
V 

Time 
depos i t s 

5 / 

Demand 
balances due 
from domestic 

Tota l Required Excess 

Borrowings 
a t Federa l 

Reserve 
Banks 

A l l member banks , 93,725 12,014 9 ,040 , 7 2 , 6 7 1 6 8 , 0 7 6 74.476 26,549 5,805 16,032 15,133 899 135 
Cent. Res, c i t y banks 1 

New York 214,152 4 ,205 2 ,556 1 7 , 3 9 1 15,982 20,170 i , 44o 50 4 ,128 4,120 8 24 
Chicago 5,308 1,195 5 9 2 3,521 3,235 4,263 791 170 897 9 0 0 - 3 

Reserve c i t y banks 31,801 5,552 3,459 25,789 23,605 27,454 10,564 1,775 6,331 6 , 1 2 5 210 ' 79 
Boston 2 ,098 280 254 1,561. 1,449 1,688 191 42 354 349 5 3 
New York 581+ 31 6 0 1»93 458 467 300 22 113 i l l 1 1 
Phi l ade lph ia 2 ,135 343 264 1 , 8 2 8 1,705 1,976 2 3 6 73 417 4 0 9 7 8 
Cleveland It , 0 0 3 508 463 3,032 2 ,818 3 ,171 1 , 2 1 9 159 748 707 41 15 
Richmond 2 , 2 2 9 347 216 1,667 1,526 1,784 449 102 4 0 1 384 17 10 
A t l an t a 2,157 495 1 9 1 1,471 1,324 1,688 398 135 380 361 1 8 6 
Chicago 1,119 533 447 3,139 2 , 9 0 4 3,149 1 , 9 2 9 295 780 746 35 13 
S t . Louis 1 , 9 8 6 552 204 1,230 1 , 0 8 8 1,541 319 1 0 1 335 327 7 8 
Minneapolis 1,097 3 1 9 126 652 570 824 165 6 6 178 175 3 5 
Kansas C i t y 2 , 9 4 0 9 6 8 2 2 5 1,747 1,544 2 ,241 347 277 h9h 469 25 6 
Dal las 2 ,401 569 191 1 , 6 4 1 1,513 1,871 316 213 423 393 30 2 
San Francisco 8,751 6 0 9 8 1 7 7,325 6 , 7 0 6 • 7,054 4 ,696 2 9 0 1,713 1,693 2 0 3 

Country banks 29,16k 1 , 0 6 1 2,433 25,970 25,254 22,589 13,754 3,809 4 ,673 3,988 685 31 . 
Boston 2 ,160 8 9 

89 
260 2 , 1 1 0 2 , 0 0 9 1,918 1 , 0 9 1 188 370 334 36 4 

New York 4,317 
8 9 
89 488 3,74o 3,579 3,357 3,203 323 752 662 8 9 18 

Ph i l ade lph i a 2,137 14 208 1,914 1,867 1,675 1,552 209 384 328 56 3 
Cleveland 2 ,566 25 282 2,258 2 , 2 0 8 1,940 1 , 6 6 9 2 9 7 451 372 79 2 
Richmond 2,137 123 167 1,846 1,775 1,623 8 1 0 287 324 276 48 2 
A t l a n t a 2,487 1 9 8 I 6 9 2 , 1 1 9 2 , 0 6 2 1,936 6 6 9 336 357 311 45 
Chicago 3,74o 77 328 3,334 3,272 2 ,015 2,180 544 631 525 1 0 6 
S t . Louis 1,732 125 103 1,504 1,466 1,351 567 243 2 5 6 223 33 1 
Minneapolis 1,347 6 9 1 0 0 1,177 1,148 1,026 6 7 6 1 9 5 .217 184 33 
Kansas C i t y 2,184 83 1 0 4 1,997 1,976 1,633 295 431 304 2 4 6 58 1 
Dal las 2,513 139 1 0 9 2,266 2 , 2 3 0 1,848 180 527 337 2 7 0 68 
San Francisco 1,845 27 1 1 4 1,704 1 , 6 6 1 1,467 862 2 2 9 289 1 2 5 7 32 1 

For f o o t n o t e s , see corresponding t a b l e in Federal Reserve B u l l e t i n , 
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J . l a 

DEPOSITS, RESERVES, AND BORROWINGS OF MEMBER BANKS - (Cont 'd ) 

(Averages of d a i l y f i g u r e s . In thousands of d o l l a r s ) 

Demand depos i t s 
exoe.pt in t e rbank Federal 

Reserve 
d i s t r i c t 

Time depos i t s 
1s t h a l f 2nd h a l f 1st h a l f 1st h a l f 2nd h a l f 1s t h a l f 

Aug. • 1946 J u l y 1946 Aug. 1945 Aug. I9I16 Ju ly 1946 Aug. 19U5 

Total 

Country banks j / i n p laces wi th popula t ion of 15,000 and over 

16.550.1x95 16,447,750 15,563,29b 8.094.424 8,048,544 6,815,126 

Boston 
New York 
Ph i l ade lph ia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
At l an t a 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas C i ty 
Dal las 
San Francisco 

Total 

2,006,052 
3,101,951 
1,159,337 
1,14*9,732 
1,131,328 
1,577,160 
2 ,o i l i ,925 

6 3 0 , 0 2 7 
565,692 
538,721 
935,909 

1,217,558 

2,048,948 
3,151,364 
1,1614,646 
1,446,994 
1,139,496 
1,592,684 
2,015,534 

629,338 
566,539 
538,958 
936,152 

1,217,097 

2,124,303 
3 ,164,15* 
1 , 1 2 0 , 5 6 9 
1 , 4 0 9 , 5 0 9 
1 , 0 6 4 , 9 0 9 
1,384,019 
1 , 9 0 5 , 8 9 6 

5 6 8 , 8 7 6 
491,193 
461,908 
794,747 

1,073,206 

864,686 
2,098,622 

709,749 
887.071 
375.072 
470,558 

1 , 2 9 6 , 3 8 0 
312,757 
274,456 
104,111 
126,118 
574,844 

860,838 
!, 089,540 

705,465 
883,251 
373,327 
468,031 

,284,820 
3 H , 3 4 4 
272,388 
103,885 
1 2 5 , 5 9 0 
570,065 

750,520 
L, 735,872 

6 0 4 , 6 5 6 
767,154 
322,843 
386,340 

. ,086,474 
267,595 
2 2 5 , 1 1 2 

91,538 
99,172 

477,850 

Country banks in p laces wi th popula t ion of l e s s than 15,000 

12,072,085 11,953.144 10,508,189 5,659.470 5,613,610 4,766,884 

k 

Boston 
New York 
Ph i l ade lph ia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
At l an t a 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas C i ty 
Dal las 
San Francisco 

364,767 
1,122,667 

9 6 2 , 9 8 8 
1,090,849 

881,890 
711,543 

1,647,477 
9 7 6 , 4 # 
711,745 

1,561,947 
1,439,634 

6 0 0 , 1 4 9 

363,942 
1 , 1 0 6 , 7 1 2 

958,002 
1,080,258 

874,500 
708,787 

1,628,141 
970,708 
701,474 

1,540,523 
1,427,653 

592,444 

339,189 
1,051,254 

860,260 
970,422 
761,194 
588,101 

1,400,679 
8 7 0 , 8 9 6 
564,792 

1,320,524 
1,266,463 

514,415 

2 2 5 , 8 6 6 
1 , 1 0 4 , 3 0 8 

842,554 
781,965 
434,848 
198,083 
883,336 
254,706 
401,737 
1 9 0 , 5 7 2 

54,049 
287,446 

2 2 4 , 2 4 1 
. ,094,558 

834,427 
772,111 
432,729 
1 9 7 , 3 # 
874,205 
2 % , 7 2 9 
398,167 
189,412 

56,760 
285,909 

194,446 
953,203 
705,070 
654,510 
362,848 
160,363 
735,497 
213,188 
329,438 
164,843 

52,188 
241,290 

l / Includes any banks i n ou t ly ing sec t ions of reserve c i t i e s which have been 
given permission t o c a r r y the same reserves as country banks. A l l reserve 
c i t i e s have a popula t ion of more than 15,000. 
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DEPPSITS, RESERVES, AND BORROWINGS OF MEMBER BANKS - (Cont 'd) 
(Averages of d a i l y f i g u r e s . In thousands of d o l l a r s ) 

Demand depos i t s 
except in t e rbank 

1s t ha l f 2nd h a l f 1s t h a l f 
Aug. I9I16 I Ju ly I9/16 Aug. 191+5 

Time depos i t s 
1s t h a l f 2nd h a l f 1st h a l f 

Aug. I 9 U 6 Ju ly 19^6 Aug. I9I15 

Country banks in p laces with popula t ion of l e s s than 15,000 
Tota l , a l l S t a t e s 12.072.085 11 tQ^,D|)I 10.508.189 5.659.1x70 5.615.610 1.766.88k 
New England 
Maine 
New Hampshire 
Vermont 
Massachusetts 
Rhode I s land 
Connect icut 

Middle A t l a n t i c 
New York 
New Je r sey 
Pennsylvania 

Eas t North Centre! 

383.21k 
61,098 
79,891 
U9.U91 

129,103 
712 

62,619 
2,393.868 

Ohio 
Indiana 
I l l i n o i s 
Michigan 
Wisconsin 

West North Central 

771,161 
560,662 

1,061,71+2 
2,1|25,978 

582,617 
61,085 
79,102 
k9,6k7 

129,21+2 
7k3 

# , 7 9 8 
2 ,371.921 

• 56 j 6; & 

759,258 
552,183 

1,060,180 
2,397,882 

57,27-
69,1+12 
45,299 

125,506 
76k 

58,377 
2,181,212 

256.281 

718,69k 
515,588 
91+6,930 

2,120,797 

65,507 
28,385 
53,126 
5k,519 

- I ,k39 
33,305 

2.197,911 
72k,890 
502,610 
9 7 0 , k l l 

1,531,701 

% 
28,170 
52,77k 
53,921 

I , k 2 i 
33,163 

2 , l78 ,k52 
717,786 
k98,k99 
962,167 

1,513,202 

203,05k 
56,5k6 
2k,016 
k5,028 
k7,k56 

1,170 
28,838 

1,966,3k 6 

k62,890 
155,529 
330,825 
350,388 
213,570 
k7k,509 

63k,933 
k2o,125 
811,288 

1,275,172 
395,k95 
129,893 
27k,905 
3 0 1 , 6 9 8 
173,k8l 
ko1,806 

608,172 
k28,356 
878,k99 
295,659 
213,292 

1.876.101 

598,711 
k22,581 
872,528 
2 9 1 , 9 3 0 
212,132 

1.850,172 

5k2,9l3 
365,729 
7 5 3 , 9 H 
265,273 
192,971 

l ,5k5 ,995 

k70,923 
157,833 
332,598 
35k,36k 
215,983 
k78,0kk 

158,321 
7k,617 
55,059 
1 8 , 6 1 9 
25,786 
33,700 
35,70k 

kk5,Q95 

Minnesota 

Missouri 
North Dakota 
South Dakota 
Nebraska 
Kansas 

South A t l a n t i c 
Delaware 
Maryland 
Virg in ia 
West Vi rg in ia 
North Carol ina 
South Carol ina 
Georgia 
Flor ida 

East South Central 

252,8k6 
313,399 
305,k03 
78,199 

132,615 
320,125 
k73,5lk 

1.237.793 

Kentucky 
Tennessee 
Alabama 
Miss i s s ipp i 

West South Central 

18,622 
159,3k7 
330,199 
177,501 
lk 6 , 6 6 7 
82,l+k6 

102,k57 
220,55k 
665,7k5 

2 5 0 , 1 7 2 
308,059 
302,9k2 

77 , lk2 
129,703 
313,133 
k69,021 

1,232,212 
18,kk7 

158,686 
327,918 
176, k82 
l k 6 , 0 3 1 
79,801 

101,0k7 
223,770 
658,783 

203.735 
25k,2k7 
2 5 6 , 3 6 6 

60,.722 
97,173 

253,252 
k20,500 

1,050,602 

27k,156 
188,226 
lk6,653 
k9,7k8 

1,930,3kk 

17,k53 
lk l , 95k 
288,282 
153,553 
123,122 
66,821+: 
8k,772 

17k, 6k2 
568,997 

191,690 
86, lko 
6 5 , 6 6 9 
23,188 
31,167 
39,519 
k0,671 

538,208 

190,012 
85,597 
65,3k0 
23,017 
30,953 
39,181 
k0,k09 

535,931 

2k3,353 
1 6 7 , 1 0 9 
125,276 
33,259 

1 , 7 2 6 , 0 7 9 

11,280 
118,806 
183,539 
77,387 
k8,987 
15,393 
26,588 
56,228 

Ik7 ,5 l2 

11,19k 
118,218 
182,286 
77,158 
k8,932 
15,388 
26,k08 
56,31:7 

lk6,785 

9 ,796 
100,k2l 
153,377 

6 5 , k 2 6 
39^2k6 
12,k78 
21,733 
k 2 , 6 l 8 

123,03k 
38,k61 
1+9,66k 
2 9 , 0 7 1 

5,838 
1 1 2 , 5 1 6 

Arkansas 
Louisiana 
Oklahoma 
Texas 

Mountain 
Montana 
Idaho 
Wyoming 
Colorado 
New Mexico 
Arizona 
Utah 
Nevada 

P a c i f i c 
Washington 
Oregon 
C a l i f o r n i a 

276,588 
185,923 
153,933 
k9,301 

I .9k5.132 

k5,075 
59,957 
33,179 
9,301 

125,6k? 

kk,989 
59,829 
32,728 
9,239 

128,226 
22,k?2 
19,913 
28,6k7 
k l ,k8k 

lk9,922 

1 5 k , 6 3 6 
7k,301 

397,050 
1,319,11*5 

703.325 
lk2,296 ' 
91 ,235 
76,7k3 

231,289 
95,777 

k , l 5 5 
k5,701 
16,129 

kli2.Q2Q 

153,3kl 
7k,085 

395,208 
1,307,710 

92,631 
IkO,678 
89,512 
75,812 

22k,kkO 
95,839 

5,2k3 
k5,369 
15,738 

k36,582 

158,6k8 
6 l ,0k3 

352,933 
I , l 5 3 , k 5 5 

575,700 

8 9 , k 6 o 
88,668 

26k,801 

88,k66 
86,220 

261,896 

110,k86 
7k, 683 
63,201 

180,867 
8k, 1-35 
10,8k6 
38,155 
13,327 

382,173 

26,658 
25,257 
31,082 
k2,650 

177,4% 

77 ,oo i 
7k, 628 

230,5kk 

37 ,k l8 
19,299 
19,309 
k8,51k 
11,179 

873 
32,809 

7,733 
226.732 

26,578 
25,181 
31,010 
k5,k57 

176,5kQ 
37,257 
19,166 
19,185 
k8,155 
H , k l 6 

l , l k 3 
3 2 , 6 6 5 

7,553 
225,382 

k0,k98 
25,912 

160,322 

k o , l k l 
2 5 , 2 6 7 

1 5 9 , 9 7 k • 

3 0 , 9 ^ 6 
l6,i+0k 
16,59b 
k0 ,99 l 

8,751 
2,523 

27,662 
6,071 

189,639 
3k,598 
2 1 , 7 2 0 

133,321 
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